User Manual
ARK-3530
Fanless Embedded Box PC
Attention!
Please note:
This package contains a hard-copy user manual in Chinese for China CCC certifica-
tion purposes, and there is an English user manual included as a PDF file on the CD.
Please disregard the Chinese hard copy user manual if the product is not to be sold

Note! Notes provide optional additional information.
v ARK-3530 User Manual
Ordering Information
 ARK-3530 Default SKU Option Items
Optional Item for Default SKU
Optional MOS modules for iDoor Expansion
Model Number Description
ARK-3530L-00A1E
Intel® Xeon® E3 / 6th&7th Gen Core™ i3/i5/i7 LGA1151
Modular Expansion Fanless Box PC
ARK-3530F-00A1E
Intel® Xeon® E3 / 6th&7th Gen Core™ i3/i5/i7 LGA1151
Modular Expansion Fanless Box PC
Part Number Description
XARK-DPS-150AB-15 AC-to-DC Adapter, DC12V 150W (ARK-3530L)
96PSA-A150W12W7 AC-to-DC Adapter, DC12V 150W (ARK-3530L)
1702002600 Power cable 3-pin 183cm, USA type
1702002605 Power cable 3-pin 183cm, EU type
1702031801 Power cable 3-pin 183cm, UK type
1700000237 Power cable, 3-Pin 183cm, PSE type
Part Number Description
MOS-2230-Z1201E CANBus module, 2-Ch, USB I/F
MOS-2220-X1101E Parallel LPT module, 1-Ch, USB I/F.
MOS-2220-Z1101E High Speed Com USB module, 2-Ch, PCIe I/F
MOS-2120-Z1101E Giga LAN Ethernet module, 1-Ch, PCIe I/F.
MOS-1120Y-0202E Isolated RS-232, 2-Ch, DB9, PCIe I/F
MOS-1121Y-0202E Isolated RS-422/485, 2-Ch, DB9, PCIe I/F
MOS-1120Y-1402E Non-Isolated RS-232, DB37, 4-Ch, PCIe I/F
MOS-1121Y-1402E Non-Isolated RS-422/485, DB37, 4-Ch, PCIe I/F
MOS-1130Y-0201E Isolated CANBus, 2-Ch, DB9, PCIe I/F
MOS-1110Y-0101E Isolated 16 DI/8 DO, 1-Ch, DB37, PCIe I/F
MOS-2110Z-1201E USB module, 2-Ch, PCIe I/F
MOS-2120-Z1201 Dual Intel I210 GbE LAN iDoor, 2-Ch, PCIe I/F
ARK-3530 User Manual vi
Optional 9-36V DC Power Module
ARK-3530 Optional HDD expansion Kit (supports up to 2 sets)
Optional Display Module